Union Grove Recreation Survey 2020 SurveyMonkey

Q1 How many children are there currently living in your household?

Answered: 229  Skipped: 0
-
Two
Three -
Four I

Five (Or More)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

None 36.24% 83
One 15.28% 35
Two 31.44% 72
Three 13.10% 30
Four 3.06% 7
Five (Or More) 0.87% 2
TOTAL 229
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Q2 Please check every age range that applies to someone in your
household.

Answered: 229  Skipped: 0

0-8 years ol

8-13 years old

14-18 years old

19-25 years old

26-35 years ol

36-45 years ol

46-55 years ol

56+ years ol

0%  10% 20% 30%

40% 50%

60%

70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

0-8 years old 29.26%

8-13 years old 35.37%

14-18 years old 24.02%

19-25 years old 13.97%

26-35 years old 17.47%

36-45 years old 24.89%

46-55 years old 19.65%
24.89%

56+ years old

Total Respondents: 229
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67

81

55

32

40

57

45

57



Union Grove Recreation Survey 2020

SurveyMonkey

Q3 Which Union Grove Rec. Dept. programs have one or more children in
your household participated in the past two years?

Answered: 119

Coach Pitch

T-Ball

Girls
Fastpitch (a...

Basketball

Soccer

Babysitting
Clinic

None of the
above - Plea...

0%  10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Coach Pitch

T-Ball

Girls Fastpitch (as part of Racine Co. Girls Fastpitch League)
Basketball

Soccer

Babysitting Clinic

None of the above - Please tell us why:

Total Respondents: 119

40% 50%
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Skipped: 110

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
22.69%

25.21%

3.36%

37.82%

28.57%

5.04%

42.86%

27

30

45

34

51
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NONE OF THE ABOVE - PLEASE TELL US WHY:
Age

Moved last year back here

Not interested

Just moved to the area

NA

aged out of rec soccer program

Not interested

he wasn' interested in these

Too expensive

Just moved here. Start kickball and soccer this year
Too young

Chose club team

Not yet old enough

Too young

Child involved in other sports programs-traveling

They're too expensive and the coaching is awful; nepotism is too prominent for true
advancement of athletes other than the coach's kid.

Don't want to

Travel sports

Still too young for sports. They will be joining soccer next year.

My child is not interested in sports

Kids just moved here this year

Plays travel baseball

High schooler, fused elbow can't do sports

Not into organized sports

To young

Not interested

Just moved here go to different school district

Too young still

They play on travel teams

Our 14 yo is only with us every other weekend, and our 4 yo is only 4
Aged out

Didnt know about them

They do UGYBA

Not athletic.

Choose to spend time as a family and not tied to constant game and practice schedules
No interest,

Just haven't

4/28

SurveyMonkey

DATE

7/29/2020 5:24 AM
7/28/2020 8:16 PM
7/28/2020 6:41 PM
7/28/2020 6:26 PM
7/28/2020 3:31 PM
7/28/2020 2:12 PM
7/28/2020 2:05 PM
7/28/2020 2:00 PM
7/28/2020 1:58 PM
7/28/2020 1:54 PM
7/28/2020 1:53 PM
7/28/2020 1:13 PM
7/28/2020 12:57 PM
7/18/2020 8:02 PM
7/14/2020 7:15 AM
7/14/2020 7:10 AM

7/13/2020 8:10 PM
7/13/2020 6:35 PM
7/13/2020 9:07 AM
7/13/2020 9:01 AM
7/13/2020 8:07 AM
7/12/2020 1:50 PM
7/12/2020 12:33 PM
7/12/2020 9:58 AM
7/12/2020 8:22 AM
7/12/2020 8:10 AM
7/12/2020 8:04 AM
7/12/2020 5:47 AM
7/12/2020 4:45 AM
7/11/2020 10:17 PM
7/11/2020 6:20 PM
7/11/2020 6:02 PM
7/11/2020 5:28 PM
7/11/2020 4:14 PM
7/11/2020 3:58 PM
7/11/2020 1:49 PM
7/11/2020 1:33 PM
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Just moved here in January

We want a mini poms team through the high school

Didn't know about them

Did Bronco Select

Too old

Just moved

too young, also involved in other activities in other communities

Didn't know about them or sign up had past.

Our children are on teams not within Union Grove. Union Grove Wrestling Club is not listed.

one plays for Bronco Select; other not interested in sports. Wanted to do babysitting clinic, but
then Covid shut-downs started

No interest
Was in school football. Union grove dept programs are too expensive
None have been of interest currently. Participated in the past

my girls played travel softball AND basketball the last two years

5/28

SurveyMonkey

7/11/2020 1:27 PM
7/11/2020 12:13 PM
7/11/2020 12:02 PM
7/11/2020 11:51 AM
7/4/2020 12:10 PM
7/4/2020 11:11 AM
7/3/2020 5:28 PM
7/2/2020 10:36 AM
7/1/2020 11:17 PM
7/1/2020 11:14 AM

7/1/2020 10:45 AM
7/1/2020 10:44 AM
7/1/2020 9:56 AM
7/1/2020 9:45 AM
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SurveyMonkey

Q4 Which other YOUTH SPORTS programs have one or more children in

your household participated in the past two years? (Check all that apply.)

Bronco Selec
Basebal

Bronco Selec

Girls Fastpi

Answered: 95

Bronco Jr.

Broncos.

Union Grove
Youth Baseba...

Union Grov

Youth Footba

Elementary or

High School

Racine Area
Soccer...

Racine Family
YMCA Program...

Other (pleas
specify

ANSWER CHOICES

Bronco Select Baseball
Bronco Select Girls Fastpitch

Bronco Jr. Broncos Basketball

0%  10% 20% 30%

Softball

40% 50%

Union Grove Youth Baseball Association (member of Racine Co. league)

Union Grove Youth Football Organization (UGYFO)

Elementary or High School Athletic Programs

Racine Area Soccer Association (RASA)

Racine Family YMCA Programs (in Racine/Mount Pleasant)

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 95

6/28

Skipped: 134

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
13.68%

11.58%

13.68%

22.11%

17.89%

34.74%

11.58%

9.47%

36.84%

13

11

13

21

17

33

11

35
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
Gymnastics, Dance

Wisconsin Juniors Volleyball Club
None

None

Na

Union Grove Broncos Shooting Club
Union Grove Shooting Club

None

Racine RiverDawgs

Too young

Not old enough

They're all too expensive; elitist attitudes
Gun club

None. Too young still.

Wisconsin Juniors Volleyball Club
None

AFC Union (Soccer club through RASA)
None

Bowling

Dance out of Waterford

Broncos shooting club

Too young

Same answer as #3

None

Wrestling

None

Shoreland Lutherans camps.
None just moved here

None

None. Can't afford

Just moved

Dance Arts Center

Burlington United Soccer Club
Wrestling

Wisconsin Twisters (out of Raymond)--softball organization

71728

SurveyMonkey

DATE

7/29/2020 12:52 PM
7/29/2020 5:48 AM
7/28/2020 9:00 PM
7/28/2020 8:02 PM
7/28/2020 3:31 PM
7/28/2020 2:12 PM
7/28/2020 2:00 PM
7/28/2020 1:54 PM
7/28/2020 1:54 PM
7/28/2020 1:53 PM
7/28/2020 12:57 PM
7/14/2020 7:10 AM
7/13/2020 8:10 PM
7/13/2020 9:07 AM
7/12/2020 8:43 PM
7/12/2020 9:58 AM
7/12/2020 8:44 AM
7/12/2020 8:22 AM
7/12/2020 8:04 AM
7/12/2020 7:37 AM
7/12/2020 6:52 AM
7/12/2020 5:47 AM
7/11/2020 10:17 PM
7/11/2020 9:14 PM
7/11/2020 9:09 PM
7/11/2020 3:58 PM
7/11/2020 1:48 PM
7/11/2020 1:27 PM
7/11/2020 12:13 PM
7/11/2020 12:02 PM
7/4/2020 11:11 AM
7/3/2020 5:28 PM
7/1/2020 11:17 PM
7/1/2020 10:46 AM
7/1/2020 9:45 AM



Union Grove Recreation Survey 2020 SurveyMonkey

Q5 Union Grove Rec. Department currently offers youth basketball, coach
pitch baseball, t-ball, girls fastpitch softball and soccer. How likely would
a child of your household be to participate in any of the following organized
YOUTH SPORTS programs if they were offered? (Assume there would be
a registration fee to participate.)

Answered: 117  Skipped: 112

Dodgeball

Fencing

Flag Footbal

Taekwondo

Tennis

81/28
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Karate

Lacrosse

Hockey

Volleybal

Golf

Kickball

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Not at All Likely . Somewhat Likely . Very Likely

9/28
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Dodgeball

Fencing

Flag Football

Taekwondo

Tennis

Karate

Lacrosse

Hockey

Volleyball

Golf

Kickball
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NOT AT ALL LIKELY

55.14%
59

79.05%
83

45.95%
51

43.12%
47

59.43%
63

45.28%
48

81.13%
86

70.75%
75

42.06%
45

54.13%
59

40.91%
45

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
Yoga

Tumbling or mom/tot music
Skateboarding is an option

Can we get tumbling acrobatics or gymnastics

SOMEWHAT LIKELY

34.58%
37

13.33%
14

38.74%
43

38.53%
42

28.30%
30

35.85%
38

17.92%
19

22.64%
24

38.32%
41

33.03%
36

48.18%
53

VERY LIKELY

10.28%
11

7.62%
8

15.32%
17

18.35%
20

12.26%
13

18.87%
20

0.94%
1

6.60%
7

19.63%
21

12.84%
14

10.91%
12

TOTAL

107

105

111

109

106

106

106

106

107

109

110

Something non sports would be appreciated. Art classes, stained glass, painting, clay

sculpting, candle making.

Wrestling and swimming

Mini Dance Team through the UGHS dance team
gymnastics

Wrestling

Gymnastics/cheer

10/ 28

SurveyMonkey

DATE
7/28/2020 6:41 PM

7/28/2020 1:53 PM
7/14/2020 7:10 AM
7/12/2020 3:32 PM
7/12/2020 8:44 AM

7/11/2020 9:09 PM
7/11/2020 12:13 PM
7/3/2020 5:28 PM
7/1/2020 10:46 AM
7/1/2020 10:38 AM

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

1.55

1.29

1.69

1.75

1.53

1.74

1.20

1.36

1.78

1.59

1.70



Union Grove Recreation Survey 2020 SurveyMonkey

Q6 How likely would a member of your household be to participate in any
of the following programs if targeted specifically for OLDER ADULTS?
(Assume there could be a fee to participate.)

Answered: 143  Skipped: 86

Exercise/Fitne

Yoga (or Chair
Yoga)

Dancing

Indoor Cycling

Bocce

Pickleball
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Arts & Crafts

Knitting Club

Cooking/Baking
Club

Card Club

Book Club

Gardening Club

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Not at all Likely . Somewhat Likely . Very Likely
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Exercise/Fitness

Yoga (or Chair Yoga)

Dancing

Indoor Cycling

Bocce

Pickleball

Arts & Crafts

Knitting Club

Cooking/Baking Club

Card Club

Book Club

Gardening Club

#

1

2

3

4 Running
5 Day trips
6

NOT AT ALL LIKELY

12.50%
17

36.76%
50

66.15%
86

54.89%
73

74.63%
100

73.33%
99

45.86%
61

79.70%
106

46.67%
63

74.81%
101

58.96%
79

52.24%
70

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Photography club

ATV and Snowmobile Club

SOMEWHAT LIKELY

62.50%
85

44.85%
61

22.31%
29

32.33%
43

22.39%
30

22.22%
30

36.09%
48

15.04%
20

40.74%
55

17.04%
23

29.10%
39

30.60%
41

Don't have older adults in our household

Beer Garden with food trucks like Franksville Park

13/28

VERY LIKELY

25.00%
34

18.38%
25

11.54%
15

12.78%
17

2.99%
4

4.44%
6

18.05%
24

5.26%
7

12.59%
17

8.15%
11

11.94%
16

17.16%
23

TOTAL

136

136

130

133

134

135

133

133

135

135

134

134

SurveyMonkey

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

DATE

7/28/2020 6:42 PM
7/13/2020 11:55 PM
7/12/2020 8:46 AM
7/11/2020 9:10 PM
7/11/2020 3:09 PM
7/1/2020 10:47 AM

2.13

1.82

1.45

1.58

1.28

1.31

1.72

1.26

1.66

1.33

1.53

1.65
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SurveyMonkey

Q7 Which OLDER ADULT programs have you participated in the past two

Golf League

Bowling League

Racine YMCA
Programs

Westosh
Senior...

Other (pleas
specify

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Golf League

Bowling League

Racine YMCA Programs

Member of a Private Gym/Fitness Center
Westosha Senior Community Center

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 80

20%

Answered: 80

30%

years?

Member of a
Private...

40% 50%

14728

Skipped: 149

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
13.75%

18.75%

13.75%

50.00%

1.25%

31.25%

11

15

11

40

25
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

None
None
None
None

Yoga practice

| like exercising in the swimming pool

None

Community walking
None

Random Zumba classes
None

None

None

None

None

Pool leagues

Yoga

Just moved here

None

Trap/Skeet League
JMBA

None of the above
Slow pitch Softball

ATV and Snowmobile club

None

15/28

SurveyMonkey

DATE

7/28/2020 9:01 PM
7/28/2020 6:42 PM
7/28/2020 6:27 PM
7/28/2020 4:01 PM
7/28/2020 1:09 PM
7/14/2020 12:30 PM
7/14/2020 7:11 AM
7/13/2020 8:10 PM
7/13/2020 6:35 PM
7/13/2020 9:08 AM
7/12/2020 1:37 PM
7/12/2020 9:59 AM
7/12/2020 4:50 AM
7/11/2020 8:10 PM
7/11/2020 6:51 PM
7/11/2020 5:23 PM
7/11/2020 4:15 PM
7/11/2020 1:28 PM
7/11/2020 12:37 PM
7/5/2020 3:19 PM
7/3/2020 7:55 AM
7/2/2020 6:57 PM
7/1/2020 11:58 AM
7/1/2020 10:47 AM
7/1/2020 10:45 AM



Union Grove Recreation Survey 2020 SurveyMonkey

Q8 How likely would a member of your household be to participate in any
of the following ADULT SPORTS programs if they were offered in Union
Grove? (Assume there would be a registration fee to participate.)

Answered: 192  Skipped: 37

Basketball

Softball

Volleybal

Dodgeball

Kickball

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Not at all Likely . Somewhat Likely Very Likely
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Basketball

Softball

Volleyball

Dodgeball

Kickball
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NOT AT ALL LIKELY

79.14%
148

66.67%
126

60.53%
115

72.04%
134

63.44%
118

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
Yoga

soccer

Soccer, running group
Rails to trails!!!!
Cornhole

Gun shooting

Soccer

Adult exercise classes
golf

Four Square

Soccer

Power Sports

SOMEWHAT LIKELY

13.37%
25

22.75%
43

30.00%
57

23.66%
44

30.11%
56

17728

VERY LIKELY

7.49%
14

10.58%
20

9.47%
18

4.30%
8

6.45%
12

TOTAL

187

189

190

186

186

SurveyMonkey

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

DATE

7/28/2020 2:53 PM
7/28/2020 2:13 PM
7/14/2020 7:26 PM
7/14/2020 6:45 PM
7/13/2020 9:02 AM
7/11/2020 9:16 PM
7/11/2020 8:20 PM
7/11/2020 2:16 PM
7/3/2020 5:30 PM
7/2/2020 3:57 PM
7/1/2020 12:36 PM
7/1/2020 10:47 AM

1.28

1.44

1.49

1.32

1.43



Union Grove Recreation Survey 2020 SurveyMonkey

Q9 How likely would a member of your household be to participate in any
of the following HEALTHY LIVING programs?

Answered: 196  Skipped: 33

Yoga

Zumba

Pilates

Indoor Cycling

Strength
Training

Kickboxing

18 /28
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Self-Defense
Class

Dancing

Meditation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Not at all Likely . Somewhat Likely Very Likely

NOT AT ALL LIKELY SOMEWHAT LIKELY VERY LIKELY TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

Yoga 33.16% 46.63% 20.21%
64 90 39 193 1.87

Zumba 47.15% 38.34% 14.51%
91 74 28 193 1.67

Pilates 53.72% 32.45% 13.83%
101 61 26 188 1.60

Indoor Cycling 54.01% 32.62% 13.37%
101 61 25 187 1.59

Strength Training 29.89% 49.46% 20.65%
55 91 38 184 1.91

Kickboxing 49.74% 34.92% 15.34%
94 66 29 189 1.66

Self-Defense Class 37.43% 43.32% 19.25%
70 81 36 187 1.82

Dancing 65.43% 24.47% 10.11%
123 46 19 188 1.45

Meditation 57.67% 28.57% 13.76%
109 54 26 189 1.56

19/28
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
Running group

Rails to trails!!

CrossFit

Atv/utv riding

barre

Werq

20/28

SurveyMonkey

DATE

7/14/2020 7:26 PM
7/14/2020 6:45 PM
7/12/2020 8:48 AM
7/12/2020 7:42 AM
7/11/2020 8:58 PM
7/11/2020 6:27 PM
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SurveyMonkey

Q10 How likely would members of your household be to join a gym or
athletic facility if it were located in Union Grove? (Assume there would be a
monthly membership fee and that it would NOT be funded by property

Not at all
Likely

Answered: 198

taxes.)

ANSWER CHOICES
Not at all Likely
Somewhat Likely

Very Likely
TOTAL

Very Likely

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%

21/28

Skipped: 31

60% 70%

RESPONSES
23.23%

43.94%

32.83%

80%

90% 100%

46

87

65

198
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Q11 Which municipality do you reside in?

Answered: 199  Skipped: 30

Village of
Union Grove
Village of
Yorkville

Kansasville/Tow
n of Dover

Town of Paris
Village of
Raymond

Wind Lake/Town
of Norway

Other (pleas
specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Village of Union Grove 70.35% 140
Village of Yorkville 13.07% 26
Kansasville/Town of Dover 9.55% 19
Town of Paris 2.51% 5
Village of Raymond 2.51% 5
Wind Lake/Town of Norway 0.50% 1
Other (please specify) 1.51% 3
TOTAL 199
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Elmwood park 7/29/2020 6:33 AM

2 Mount Pleasant 7/12/2020 8:12 AM

3 brighton 7/11/2020 2:46 PM

2228
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Q12 How likely would you be to support the idea of paying additional
property taxes to fund the construction and on-going maintenance of any
of the below amenities in Union Grove?

Answered: 139  Skipped: 90

23/28
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Indoor
Swimming Pool

Outdoor
Swimming Pool

Skateboard Par

Community/Yout
Cente

Fitness Cente!

Tennis/Pickleb
[l Court

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Not at all Likely . Somewhat Likely . Very Likely

2428
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NOT AT ALL LIKELY SOMEWHAT LIKELY VERY LIKELY TOTAL

Indoor Swimming Pool 21.90% 32.12% 45.99%

30 44 63 137
Outdoor Swimming Pool 23.36% 34.31% 42.34%

32 47 58 137
Skateboard Park 41.61% 30.66% 27.74%

57 42 38 137
Community/Youth Center 19.71% 48.18% 32.12%

27 66 44 137
Fitness Center 25.36% 42.75% 31.88%

35 59 44 138
Tennis/Pickleball Courts 59.12% 22.63% 18.25%

81 31 25 137
# PLEASE LIST ANY OTHER RECREATION AMENITIES YOU WOULD BE VERY LIKELY TO

SUPPORT FUNDING THROUGH ADDITIONAL PROPERTY TAXES (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Indoor recreation center for all sports/working out
2 Bike trails/running trails
3 Outdoor/indoor pool for swimming laps not just a kiddy pool. Something to be used for training

purpose along with fun.

4 Indoor/outdoor track for running/walking

5 Outdoor Beer Garden at School Yard Park

6 Gun club golf course mini golf

7 Finishing the rails to trails bike path that was started several years ago

8 Bike Path, sidewalks

9 Arcade with a food shop.

10 Community Center with space for all age levels and a wide variety of ages. Should have saved
the old Elementary Gym and Half a dozen classrooms

11 ATV/Snowmobile trail on old railroad bed

12 Water Park like in Manitowoc Wisconsin

13 A combined community/fitness center would be nice. Youth and elder opportunities would be

fantastic to bring the generations together. There's not been any organized activities or

opportunities for anyone over 13.

25/28

SurveyMonkey

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

DATE

7/28/2020 12:59 PM
7/14/2020 7:27 PM
7/14/2020 6:46 PM

7/14/2020 8:46 AM
7/12/2020 8:49 AM
7/11/2020 9:17 PM
7/11/2020 9:13 PM
7/11/2020 6:29 PM
7/11/2020 5:32 PM
7/11/2020 2:20 PM

7/1/2020 10:48 AM
7/1/2020 9:52 AM
7/1/2020 9:50 AM

2.24

2.19

1.86

2.12

2.07

1.59



Union Grove Recreation Survey 2020 SurveyMonkey

Q13 Please share any other feedback you have about recreational
programs and amenities in Union Grove.

Answered: 48  Skipped: 181
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RESPONSES

The soccer program has been a sub par experience. Last year my daughters team did not
have a coach. My son was placed on a team that he was too old for and therefor was unable to
play fair amount of time and was too advanced for the other players. We are not participating in
soccer this year.

A summer park and Rex program Like the one is Sturtevant would be a perfect addition to
union grove

More parks, more gyms

| do not care for the YMCA handling our youth sports. Very unorganized!
nine

Loved the yoga program that was offered at the Village Hall

I'm ok with paying a fee to participate, but not taxing and a fee

None

Consider an indoor roller skating rink. It is available for use year round and probably used by all
ages.

It would be great to have a biking trail

I'm new to the area. | think adding opportunities for group fitness would be fantastic community
builders.

We need to do the rails to trails!!!

Disappointed in the disorganization of the youth basketball program this year. Lack of practice
facilities for each team, courts too small to play on and teams coming in from other
communities that were obviously travel ball players.

| like the idea of recreational amenities in the area because currently there arent any here but
only if it I'd affordable to join. Some places charge $40 a month or more and that is ridiculous if
the goal is to promote health and wellness for its citizens.

Safe bike trails would be a plus!!!!

It would be really nice if UG had more activities for children. Something like a community pool,
splash pad, skating rink. Also some adult activities such as Beer Garden. This year more then
any other has proved that we need to be able to stick close to home, have the ability to be in
open spaces where we can social distance, and still have fun things for our children to do.

It would be nice if there were offerings for cooking/baking and arts and crafts classes for a
parent with a child to do together. Not all kids are interested in sports.

If a pool isn't done, a splash pad absolutely should be put in the community.
Beer Garden at School Yard Park like Franksville Park has.

We need a facility for our community a indoo lap pool and outdoor pool with slides for the kids
would be grwst.

It would be nice to have more outdoor amenities such as a pool, splash pad, skate board park,
disc golf, beer garden, live music, etc.

We need Atv/utv trails/routes even if their road routes

All depending on COVID

Please can we do something with all the empty store fronts on main st!!!

| would like to see more programs for older people

| wish the parks had the recycled rubber ground/flooring rather than wood chips/sand
Get rid of the Y running things. Total unorganized.

Should not be forced to pay twice the amount for concessions. If you don't get the people to
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DATE
7/29/2020 12:57 PM

7/29/2020 6:34 AM

7/28/2020 6:46 PM
7/28/2020 4:27 PM
7/28/2020 4:02 PM
7/28/2020 2:54 PM
7/28/2020 2:51 PM
7/28/2020 1:56 PM
7/28/2020 1:40 PM

7/28/2020 1:13 PM
7/14/2020 7:27 PM

7/14/2020 6:47 PM
7/14/2020 9:58 AM

7/14/2020 7:19 AM

7/13/2020 11:57 PM
7/13/2020 9:11 AM

7/13/2020 9:06 AM

7/13/2020 6:27 AM
7/12/2020 8:50 AM
7/12/2020 8:45 AM

7/12/2020 8:26 AM

7/12/2020 7:43 AM
7/12/2020 7:28 AM
7/12/2020 5:49 AM
7/12/2020 12:42 AM
7/11/2020 10:21 PM
7/11/2020 10:18 PM
7/11/2020 9:20 PM
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support then have no concessions. Bike trails need to be made. Have a beer garden in the
county fair park. Utilize the fair grounds with more activities.

Please build a pool at the high school that is open to the public
N/A
If we could get some of these ideas to work that would be great.

| think there should more places that teenagers can safely participate in age appropriate,
supervised activities

To much money and space devoted to baseball.

| hope that this comes to a public vot and not just forced on Tax Payers because a survey
says we like it.

My health insurance pays for my gym membership. That's the main reason i use it.

Community center is a year round facility. Insurance and staffing will be a major on going
expense.

There are so many opportunities just outside of the village that offer these programs it's hard
to justify the added cost. People have talked about a pool, but again the costs are many.

Thank you for sending this survey out. Community activities are a great opportunity to
continue to build our community!!

I fully support growth for the community. | grew up in union grove and we just purchased our
family home, with three kids and being active parents | support growth and things available in
town.

None
All ideas are great!!

I'd like to see the village hire a full time Recreation Director again rather than running programs
through the YMCA.

Isn’t there already a gym that’'s way overpriced? We don’t plan on raising kids in the town
either if that matters.

Would love a gym that is AFFORDABLE and offers classes such as yoga.
Outdoor Movie Theater at Fairgrounds

| like the idea that we are considering more diverse options other than the traditional. | know
this isn't necessarily the village, but making more safe walking and biking trails would be
wonderful as well

It's great if you're in youth sports. If not, UG has nothing for you - been that way for more than
35 years, which is why | work and 'play' and Shop outside of union grove.

The YMCA is doing a great job.
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7/11/2020 9:14 PM
7/11/2020 6:04 PM
7/11/2020 5:33 PM
7/11/2020 5:28 PM

7/11/2020 2:22 PM
7/11/2020 12:55 PM

7/11/2020 12:04 PM
7/6/2020 5:05 PM

7/512020 3:22 PM
7/4/2020 12:16 PM
7/4/2020 11:13 AM
7/3/2020 7:56 AM

7/1/2020 10:40 PM
7/1/2020 10:06 PM

7/1/2020 1:03 PM

7/1/2020 12:38 PM
7/1/2020 11:59 AM
7/1/2020 11:13 AM

7/1/2020 9:52 AM

7/1/2020 9:33 AM



